Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
2 MAR 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary
This Department

Respectfully forwarded is the letter dated February 7, 2018, of OIC — Regional Directo
M. DELOS SANTOS, DPWH-REGION XIII, favorably endorsing the request fo

modification of the project under the FY 2018 GAA, to wit:

r POL
r the

As per GAA/Original [ As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.: 310204100080000

Project ID: P00200450MN

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Network Development

Construction of By-pass and Diversion Roads

/antiian - Madrid Bypass Road (SDCR Alternate Route), incl.

Network Development
Construction of By-pass and Diversion R

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National R

oad System

ds

Modification is requested due to the shortening of the physical target:
¢ The project is part of the by-pass and diversion roads traversing on a swampy area v
ﬁaessive embankment from borrow and boulder fill representing 61.45% and 4.96%

" project cost, respectively, to attain the desired elevation based on the standard desig
The depth of embankment ranges from 0.30 meters to 3.80 meters. The area is an ag
(rice field).
The scopes of work also include the installation of pipe culverts with a diameter of
1220mm to ensure proper drainage/flow of the water/or water waste.
Installation of metal guardrails and reflectorized thermoplastic pavement markings

Qaﬁlan - Madrid Bypass Road (SDCR Alternate Route),
ROW, Surigao del Sur ~Tincl. ROW, Surigao del Sur
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Allocation
Target
Cw-1 - CW-1 -
Construction of Construction of
Congate Road P 23,942432.20/ | " p 105,350,000 reteRoad || aorrai561/ | g 105,350,000
14,572 lane km /| 3.126 lane km
ROW: © | ROW:
P 670.00/ Square P 20,100,000 P 670.00/ P 20,100,000
30,000 Square Meter 30,000 Square Square Meter
Meter Meter
EAO P 4,550,000 P 4,550,000 EAOQ P 4,550,000 P 4,550,000
SR P 130,000,000 - _Total: | P/130,000,000 |
Justification:

vhich involves
o of the total
n criteria.

ricultural land

f 910mm and

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

of Undersecretary
pdanao Regional Operations

PPROVED)DISAPPROVED:
MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

2.1 NAV/ACF/RCY

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

YRR EOnEL

WINB8C02254

order;




